The Feast of the Holy Family of Jesus, Mary and Joseph, December 31, 2017
December is dedicated to the Immaculate Conception of the Blessed Virgin Mary
January is dedicated to the Holy Childhood of our Lord Jesus Christ

Holy Mass and Devotions Schedule

Sunday, December 31: The Feast of the Holy
Family of Jesus, Mary and Joseph

Monday, January 1, 2018: The Solemnity of
Mary, the Holy Mother of God

Holy Mass: 9:00 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass

Tuesday, January 2: St. Basil the Great and
St. Gregory Nazianzen, Bishops and Doctors of
the Church

Holy Mass: 9:00 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass

Wednesday, January 3: The Most Holy Name of
Jesus

Holy Mass: 9:00 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass

Thursday, January 4: St. Elizabeth Ann Seton,
Religious

Holy Mass: 9:00 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass

Friday, January 5: St John Neumann, Bishop:
First Friday

Holy Mass: 9:00 AM
Adoration: for one hour following Holy Mass

Saturday, January 6: St. Andre Bessette,
Religious: First Saturday

Holy Mass: 8:00 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass
Sacrament of Penance: 9:00-10:00 AM

Vigil Mass: The Solemnity of the Epiphany of the
Lord

A
St. The?ese in Halfway: 2:00 PM
St. Francis de Sales Cathedral: 6:00 PM

Sunday, January 7: The Solemnity of the
Epiphany of the Lord

Holy Mass at the Cathedral: 9:30 AM
Holy Mass at North Powder: 11:30 AM

FHoly Mass Intentions This Week,

Monday, Jan 1.:

Tuesday, Jan. 2: repose of the soul of Gerald Colton
requested by Michelle Curtis

Wednesday, Jan. 3:

Thursday, Jan. 4:

Friday, Jan. 5: intentions of Claire Hayes requested by
Pamela Van Eikeren

Saturday, Jan. 6: repose of the soul of Most Rev.
Thomas Connolly requested by the Knights of Columbus

Ministry Schedule: Sunday, January 7

Acolyte: JR Vela
Altar Servers: Sam McCauley, Clark Norton
Lector: Annie Fale
Extra-ordinary Ministers of Holy Communion:
Sony Vela, Marilyn Bloom, Joan Rasmussen,
Ann Kniesel
Head Usher: Hal Huntington
Announcer: Hal Huntington

Vigil Mass
Altar Servers: John Hurley, Lukas Stearns
Lector: Betty Dahlen
Extra-ordinary Ministers of Holy Communion:
Mary Stearns, Bekki Hurley
Head Usher: Wade Dahlen

Readings for Holy Mass This Week,

Jan. 1: Num. 6:22-27 Gal. 4:4-7 Luke 2:16-21
Jan. 2: 1 John 2:22-28 John 1:19-28
Jan. 3: 1 John 2:29-3:6 John 1:29-34
Jan. 4: 1 John 3:7-10 John 1:35-42
Jan. 5: 1 John 3:11-21 John 1:43-51
Jan. 6: 1 John 5:5-13 Mark 1:7-11

Collections: Sunday, December 24, 2017
Cathedral: Offertory: $3,741.00 SOC: $290.00
PAC: $10.00  Food Bank: $895.02
People in Need: $  Christmas: $2,431.00

Vi
St. Therese: Offertory: $118.00  SOC: $50.00
PAC: $ Food Bank: $ Christmas: $225.00



